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ROBERT P. UPCHURCH
351 Shetland Valley Court
Chesterfield, MO 63005-4840
Home phone (636) 530-6022 Cell (314) 313-4734
email: phil@upchurchstory.com Website: <www.upchurchstory.com>
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Subject: Website Contact form submitted by Scott Upchurch
From: sup3@belisouth.net
Date: Tue, Sep 06, 2011 10:44 am
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

The following Contact Us form has been submitted to Phil Upchurch:
Name: Scott Upchurch
Email: sup3@bellsouth.net

| am very interested in subscribing to the Upchurch Bulletin. | am the son of Edward Upchurch from Eutaw, Al. He is the
son-of John Upchurch, also of Eutaw. If you can send me information of back issues that cover my line | would

appreciate it. Thanks.

Subject: RE: Website Contact form submitted by Scott Upchurch
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Tue, Sep 06, 2011 2:51 pm
To: sup3@bellsouth.net

Hi Scott---

Delighted to hear from you. I have a pretty good fix on your part of the family and have
returned to it many, many times to do upgrades. There is always more that can be done and
if you and I can stay in contact we can, between us, improve the records more.

It is hard to tell you exactly which issues of the Upchurch Bulletin apply to your line as
each issue usually includes details on several parts of the family. However, I offer to you, as
to others, the option of sending me $40 for which I will go through all 100 issues and pick out
8 to send to you that I think will be of most interest to you. If you want to do this make the
check to Robert P. Upchurch and send it to me at 351 Shetland Valley Court, Chesterfield, MO
63005. This process has worked well for others. You can add $10 for the 2011 issue that will
come out this fall if you want to do so.

This can set the stage for me to interact more with you about your part of the family. You
and I both belong to the Moccasin Creek Branch of the family and I have spent more time on
that Branch than on the other three Branches.

Best Wishes!

Phil Upchurch

Phil,

As you can see from the attached email, it has been about eight months since | last contacted you. So
many things have come up that | put ordering your bulletins on hold. However, | am getting back into
searching the family’s heritage and am enclosing the $40 for the eight issues you feel would be of
interest to me as well as $10 for the 2011 issue.

I've been watching the TV show “Who Do You Think You Are?” and | have been using Ancestry.com to
check into my line. | am looking forward to learning more about the family and my roots and, from
everything | have seen and heard, you are the one who has done the most research into it. Can’t wait to
receive the Bulletins and look forward to helping you out in any way | can.

Regard,

Scott Upchurch
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On a different note I see the you live in Henry Co, GA. There is huge Upchurch prgsent there
historically tracing to close relatives of Abel U. ,Sr. but I suspect that your presence in the
county has nothing to do with the Upchurches that were there well before the Civil War. Can you
tell me how you got to Henry County and whether you have gained any awareness of the huge
Upchurch presence there starting almost 200 years ago?

Best.
Phil Upchurch

@ On May 7, 2013, at 8:32 AM, Scott Upchurch <sup3@bellsouth.net> wrote:

»
N MA 1 Thanké for the info on Abel. The treé | got on Ancestry.com shows his father as William also. I'l have to correct
ﬂ o1 all of that.

You are correct about my presence in Henry County, Ga. My father, Edward Earl, was born in Eutaw, Al. And
moved to Chicago where he met my mother, the fourth of his five wives. | was born up there and moved to
Gwinnett County, Ga. just before my 30th birthday. From there | relocated to Henry County and had no idea
there were other Upchurch's until | was driving down the street and saw "Upchurch Road". It was then | figured
that a branch of my family must have been there long before me. I have also been in a number of stores and the
people behind the counter asked me if | was kin to so and so. | haven't yet met any other Upchurch's but
obviously they are well known.

Looking forward to learning more about the family history.

Best, B
Scott , .
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Subjei:tf Ancestry.com
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Fri, May 24,2013 9:43 am
To: "Scott Upchurch” <sup3@bellsouth.net>

Hi Scott---
Thanks for responding to my message to you via Ancestry.com. When I went to their main
page to look up something I noticed that a "Scott Upchurch" had been quite active in accessing

Upchurch files. I am often curious when I see such activity. Since I have about 30 by the name of
Scott U. in my Biofile System I could not attribute the entry to any particular one Scott. Hence
my messaqge to you. I have tried this procedure only a few times but have often thought it a
proper path to follow to get new contacts. It has some potential but often I get no response and
they don't make it easy for someone trying to make connections. They do not allow web pages to
be referenced and so far I have not figured out how to print out messages going back and forth.
Maybe I will learn more tricks of the trade in due course. I hand wrote your message for my files.

Glad to hear about your son and N.,C. State. He must be quite educated by now. The Vet
School at N. C. State occupies the land where I worked my first day at N. C. State in 1942. The
first Dean of the School in the 1980's came to AZ to interview me for the position of Dean of Ag
at N. C. State but I did not get the job. My wife worked at the new Vet School at Davis, CA while
I was in Graduate school there 1950-1953. I have had many friends at Aubum. From the UB you
will learn there is an Upchurch Building there.

Looking forward to our collaboration. Write, email, or phone (636-530-6022) anytime.

Best!

____Phil Upchurch . L
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Subject: Re: UPCHURCH E-NEWSLETTER MAY 3, 2013
From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@bellsouth.net>
Date: Tue, Sep 23, 2014 1:12 pm
To: "<phil@upchurchstory.com>" <phil@upchurchstory.com>

Hello,

Hope you are doing well. | seem to work on my family tree in spurts but am trying to be more serious about it. | do have an
addition to my family. My son, David, XID 32317, and his wife, Melissa, XID 60604, had my first Granddaughter, Ember
Rose, on November 19, 2014. | will also be remarrying on October 24, 2014, to Phyllis Killen Shrader. Just wanted to let
u know for your records. - :
2 ’ PLOATE 505 V€T~ R PU]
Regards,
Scott Upchurch

Sent from my iPad -

Subject: RE: UPCHURCH E-NEWSLETTER MAY 3,2013
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Mon, Oct 13,2014 6:34 am
To: "Scott Upchurch" <sup3@bellsouth.net>

Hi Scott---

Congratulations on your upcoming marriage. I wish every happiness to you and Phyllis.

Congratulations, also, on the birth of your first grandchild Ember Rose. You sent her birth date
as 19 NOV 2014. Could yo check that for me. I have given Phyllis XID-61556 and Ember 61555,

There are still some missing names, dates, places on the Master Outline for the Edward Earl
U. Family and we can work on that as you see fit.

Thank you very much for your $20 payment via PayPal for a 2014 membership in UAFA.
PayPal notified me on September 29. About six weeks ago we upgraded the UAFA website and
since have added the first increments of information on three enrolled families. In a a few days
we hope to have another family added and we are adding examples of resources in several
categories. Gradually we are getting more items of substance on the Allied Families website.
This will allow any interested party an easy way to see what UAFA s all about. I believe our
format is a powerful tool for family history and I am anxious to see it fully fleshed out on the
website. At some point we must get to enrolling the Abel U.,Sr family to which you belong. It is
a prime candidate. I will be happy to keep working with you on your Upchurch heritage in
keeping with your desires. It is good to hear that you are trying to be more serious about jt --to
use you words.

Best~

Phil Upchurch

Subject: Re: UPCHURCH E-NEWSLETTER MAY 3,2013
From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@bellsouth.net>
Date: Mon, Oct 13,2014 7:46 am
To: "<phil@upchurcllstory.com>" <phil@upchurchstory.com> Hello again,
l guess lqu excited about beipg a firsttime Grandpa and got the year wrong. Embeﬁ%%se's birthday is November 19
2014. Looking forward to learning more about the fa mily. '

Regards,
Scott

Subject:_Rei: UPCHURCH E-NEWSLETTER MAY 3,2013
From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@bellsouth.net>
Date: Mon, Oct 13,2014 7:48 am
To: "<phil@upchurchstory.com>" <phil@upchurchstory.com>

Ithappened again. | think the date is auto correcting. The year should be 2013, not 2014. R
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@ Subject: New Form Entry: Allied Families Contact Form ' H

From: "sup3@belisouth.net” <no-reply@wéebly.c'om>

J Date: Wed, Nov 19, 2014 12:15 pm
14 M0 ; :
To: phll@upchurchsgory.com
zol9 ~ - -
) You've just received a new submission to yqur llied Families Conta
Form. S
Submitted Inf tion: Email
nea in :
— ormation sup3@belisouth.net
Name o
Scott Upchurch Comment
Hello,
. - _
I've noticed that most pages on this site are password protected. How do |
go about getting a password? | have contributed $20 through PayPal. Do |
have to enroll my family to gain access? Not a problem if that's the case. |
just want to take advantage of everything I'm sure this site has to offer.
Regards,
Scott Upchurch - -
™ ‘.é;lbIQCt: RE: New Form Entry: Allied Families Contact Form " T
@ From: phil@upchurchstory.com '
J Date: Thu, Nov 20, 2014 4:37 pm
2o VO To: sup3@bellsouth.net
Xol“f Hi Scott--- <~ . -

Your 2014 Allied Families membership entitles you to full access to both websites and to a digital
copy of the 2014 UB (Vol 35). Vol 35 has just been posted on www.upchurchstory.com. You get the
password by entering your email address when asked for it. It is furnished and I am notified of the visit
automatically. Once you get the password keep it so you do not have to ask for it each time you visit.
Let me know if you want me to send the UB to you as an attachment to an email.

Have a close look at www.alliedfamilies.com as we have added a lot there recently. You get the
password the same way. If it does not come it is 2014allied#.

Let me know how all of this works and give me any suggestions that come to mind.

Phil Upchurch
@ Subject: Re: New Form Entry: Aﬁigé;;ilwiesﬁcz;tﬂaﬁc{F;rrhr -

”od From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@belisouth.net>
Z 4 Date: Thu, Nov 20,2014 6:05 pm
20/ "} To: “<phil@upchurchstory.com>" <phil@upchurchstory.com> L

Hi Phil,

Thanks for the fast response. Looking forward to exploring
Thanks again for all the work you have done. 1 plan to make

mechanical bill on my truck.

S Upchurch

both sites. No need to send the UB as an attachment | can get it from the website.
another donation to support the site as soon as | pay for an unforeseen
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Z :
@ Subject: UBvol35aspdf T -

(,I From: phil@upchurchstory.com
l7€(' Date: Thu, Dec 04,2014 11:50 am" / -
,ZOI ‘{ - To: "Scott Upchurch" <sup3@belisouth.net> N

Attach: Upchurch Bulletin Volume 35 2014 pdf

Hi Scott---

As a 2014 member of Upchurch And Allied Families Association, Inc you are entitled to a copy
of the 2014 UB which is provided herewith as an attachment. I will welcome any comments you
have. As you will note each issue is a labor of love for family history,

Some people have trouble getting the passwords for our two websites so I will now give them
to you. For www.upchurchstory.com it is 2013upchurch#. There you will find all of the UB issues
posted in a search-able format and the 35 vidags of which we are very proud. Searching takes a
little practice and skill. For www.alliedfamilies.com it is 2014allied#. There be sure to have a
look at the families enrolled so far and the Resources posted, especially the Biofile section.

I will welcome your ongoing support of our family history effort. Do let me know of your
special interests, comments and questions.
All Best Wishes~

Phil Upchurch

) ‘Subject: Re: UB vol 35 as pdf C— . )
@ From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@bellsouth.net> '
. Date: Thu, Dec 04,2014 1:44 pm !
U[ Dl To: "<phil@upchurchstory.com>" <phil@upchurchstory.c§m?:
Hi Phil, o |
Just wanted to let you know 1 got this mail meant for Dick and Nancy. | didn't yvén’tthem‘ to miss puton it |'n case you didn't
catch the mistake yourself. Hope you are well and looking forward to the holidays.

Scott Upchurch

Subject: RE: UB vol 35 as pdf
@ From: phil@upchurchstory.com “
Date: Thu, Dec 04,2014 2:17 pm .

- . e [ e e et s vuon e e v e e g e
HI Scott_--

Sorry about that. I assume it went through to

and Nancy. I forgot to delete your email address. the same email.

them and they will probably be puzzled about Cousin Scott who got

Cheers~
Phil Upchurch



@j

§FEy

2005

5,

;01‘7’

X

SCoTT © Davrd U, 9 AT~ 32605

Subject: Renewal;\-llgd Families
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Mon, Feb 09, 2015 4;54 pm )
To: "Scott--14 Upchurch” <sup3@bellsouth.net> -
Attach: Membership Form 9 JAN 2015.docx =N

Hi Scott--

Note that you can direct your financial support in various ways. If you have time and talents
to offer, that would be a valuable contribution as well. Just drop me an email. Suggestions will
be welcomed ~

We seem to be kindred spirits when it comes to our pride in family. Allied Families is a bold
move and the prospects continue to look bright. I hope the magic of Allied Families will allow us

Best---Always.
Phil Upchurch, Manager Allied Families

Subject: RE: Notification of payment received
From: phil@upchurchstory.com e
Date: Mon, Mar 02,2015 3:08 pm '
To: sup3@belisouth.net i

- )

Hi Scott--- ) .
Thank you for your renewal of your membership in Allied Families for 2015. I am impressed
by your continued interest in our shared family heritage and wogld likg tq take some next steps

needed but we have to start somewhere.
Let me know about the Master Outlines.
Best~ | ’
Phil Upchurch

Subject: Re: Notification of payment received
From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@bellsouth.net>

4
o w7 Date: Fri, Mar 06, 2015 11:24 am -
27‘ 7 To: "<phil@upchurchstory.com>" <phil@upchurchstory.com> Phil,

Has a Register of American Ancestors for 2014 been digitized yet. | haven't seen one on the website yet. Just asking in case I'm

looking in the wrong place. Thanba Senit Linchurch
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Suﬁject: RE: Notlﬂc-a»tic;rrlwc;f_p‘;;r;rﬁ; ;;ace'i;e; o -
‘é From: phil@upchurchstory.com

-~

] % Date: Mon, Apr 06,2015 9:17 am
b Ay To: “Scott Upchurch" <sup3@bellsouth.net>
2‘01? Hi Scott--- N -
Sorry for my delay in responding. I am now catching up and find I did not give proper attention to your
request. Yes the UB for 2014 has been posted on my website upc . This issue was posted as a

stand alone document and it is search-able. The Registry is given at the end of the Bulletin as opposed to historic
issues where the Registry is on every other page. Let me know if you have trouble. I have just verified that the
search function works.

Phil Upchurch

29 Subject: RE: Not ication of payment received —m—e— e
From: phil@upchurchstory.com

6 Date: Sat, Feb 06, 2016 7:51 am A
Z0 I To: sup3@belisouth.net
Hi Scott---

; Subject: Thanks/Health Update -Phil Upchurch 7 \
@ From: phil@upchurchstory.com ‘
¢¢  Date: Thu, Sep 08,2016 3:39 pm
% 3 To: "Scott-—-14-15-16 Upchurch” <sup3@bellsouth.net> B L -
9‘01 ) Bece: “Dr. Tom--14-X-16 Upchurch® <tupchurch41@charter.net>, "Deb-14-15-16 aaHeck" <debrauhecl§@aol.com>

Hi Sam--- SC 27T

First I thank you for your generous contribution of $250 in support of Allied Families which arrived
via PayPal on the 8th in two increments. We recently accelerated our action plan so the money comes
in handy. Others are also stepping up financially as well as volunteering.

Given the news below you will understand that we need to accelerate our plan of work for each of
our enrolled families including your Abel Upchurch, Sr. family. I am happy to report that we have
several cousins actively working on this family. If you are willing I would like to connect you to this
small active group and add some more goals for the group to consider. Let me know if you are willing
and I will set this in motion.

Best Wishes. «

Phil Upchurch P.S. (My first letter to you was 25 Oct. 1991).
Hi Cousins----

I am gradually sharing this news on a selective basis. My second chemo was on last Tuesday. So far
so good. In the next few weeks I will be setting up a $200,000 endowment in Allied Families. Hope you
can soon check in on the Cary Facility. You will be amazed.

Regrettably, I share the news below about my health. Barnes Jewish Hospital here in St Louis is
world class in the tréatment I need. The two projects I am concentrating on as I am granted time are
completing my memoirs and preparing Allied Families for long-term success. The rapid evolution of the
Cary Facility is a key to the future of Allied Families. It is progressing beautifully and I hope to push it
along.

Best Wishes~

Phil Upchurch CORFITHV &0
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To Whom It May Concern:- ’ ‘
Subject---Update on Medical Treatment for Phil Upchurch: .

The initial determination that I have pancreatic cancer led to Scheduling a major surgery on
August 30, 2016. However, on August 15 my entire medical team decided to cancel the operation and to
proceed first with chemotherapy. My first treatment will be August 25, 2016. I will have three
treatments on successive Thursdays followed by a week of no treatment. The process will then be
repeated as needed. We are pleased with this new plan as I am reasonably well assured of an average
of three good days per week for the next several months. This will allow time to put some more of
Allied Families into place and to make contingency plans to assure the long-term success of Allied
Families Association.There is some chance I may be spared for five years.This will require luck and
your prayers.

Fraternally~
Phil Upchurch

~ .
Subject: Cooperation
From: phil@upchurchstory.com b
1 q Date: Wed, Sep 14,2016 10:57 am
-é . To: “Scott—14-15-16 Upchurch” <sup3@belilsouth.net>
b
297 i scotte--

On September 8 I buried in a paragraph a suggestion that I link you to about a half dozen
| despendants of Abel U.,Sr who are actively at work on this Family. They like you are keenly interested.
I did not get a response from you. If you prefer not to be connected that is OK. I just have to try.

Best Wishes~
Phil Upchurch |
ﬁ: Subject: error o S 7 7 * N\
_v/ From: phil@upchurchstory.com -

of #  Date: Thu, Sep 08,2016 3:42 pm
% To: "Scott—14-15-16 Upchurch” <sup3@bellsouth.net>

2!
> - Hi Scott----
Sorry I addressed you as Sam in the email I just sent.
Phil Upchurch

- - Subject: Re: error
Cy ¢ From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@bellsouth.net>

9 ,C. Date: Thu, Sep 08, 2016 4:25 pm \
ﬁ'ol b To: phil@upchurchstory.com >

No problem. | answer to a lot of names, some not so flattering. Praying for a good outcome on your health.

Scott

P.S. 1 have another grandchild on the way so [l be updating my family information sometime in January.

@ Subject: Re: Cooperation

From: SCOTT D UPCHURCH <sup3@bellsouth.net>

‘! ‘f Date: Wed, Sep 14,2016 11:36 am R
h) ﬂf To: "phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchsfory.com>
2 ﬂl L

Sorry to say, lately | have only been able to dedicate time sporadically to this. My.work
load has increased dramatically on my job over the last months. | can't wait tq retire
completely and then | can dedicate much more time to this. Until then | have just been

|
doing it off and on. SRc?c?t? rds,
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Subject: RE: Cooperation
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Wed, Sep 14,2016 4:05 pm °
To: “"SCOTT D UPCHURCH" <sup3@bellsouth.net>

i I:Ii Scott--- -

4

Thanks for the clarification on you situation. The work world can be very demanding. I spent 50
years there almost all on a 70 hour per week basis. Some of the work was of my own doing as I was
heavily involved in several professional societies over time. The fortunate thing for me was that every
hour of the 70 was enjoyable. Even after retirement in 1995 I have continued on this same basis on one
project or another. After retirement I organized a 1700 acre farming operation that lasted 30 years.
Along the way I was lucky to mount a significant family history venture culminating in Allied Families of
which you are so supportive. I hope you will track what we are doing on the enrolled Abel Upchurch,Sr
Family. I think you will be impressed. Down the road when you can devote more time to your heritage
we will have a little project for you to do. In th\e meantime your financial support is important to us.
From time-to time I will blind copy you on a few things that are going on. Hang in there and don't let
the work get you down.

Best Wishes~ =

Phil Upchurch

'Subject: RE: Notification of payment received

From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Tue, Dec 27,2016 3:28 pm
To: sup3@beliscuth.net

Hi Scott---

— . -

Your generous contribution in support of Allied Families is gratefully acknowledged. It will be
recorded in 2016 for tax purposes but your 2017 Allied Families membership will be marked "Prepaid".

- I have allocated $90 of your contribution for support of the enrolled Family of Abel Upchurch, Sr to

which family you belong. So far a total of $2,120 has been contributed for this purpose . Of this the first
$1,000 is used for up front expenses and the remainder of $1,010 is sequestered to go to a $10,000
endowment we hope to build to support the ongoing enroliment of the Abel Upchurch, Sr Family.

We continue to add to the records for your family on our website. Gradually we are bringing all the
relevant articles from the issues of the UB over under the narrative of Abel. There are many more
items we can add.

1 can confirm that on November 9, 2016 I did fund the $200,000 endowment in Allied Families to
provide long term support. The year ahead should see a lot of progress and especially in our Cary, N.C.
Facility which is destined to become our future Headquarters. Also, I can report that after nine chemo
treatments I tolerate them well and am now stable. The future is unclear but we will proceed one step
at a time. .

Wishing for Your and Yours a Very Prosperous and Happy New Year~

Phil Upchurch
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Subject: Re: Another NC Visit-Phil Upchurch
From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@belisouth.net>
Date: Wed, May 24,2017 9:12 am
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

Hello,

I received your email about visiting the Cary, NC facili*; | will definitely consider it but, with my work schedule, making plans for
Augustis too far out. But, NC is not so far from Atlanta so there is always a possibility. | seem to get on Ancestry and do my
research in spurts. But | do love seeing the family history.

In the meantime, | wanted to let you know of a new addition to my family. My son, David, XID 32317, and his wife Melissa, XID
60604, welcomed a baby boy, Anthony Cole Upchurch on January 18, 2017. He joins his big sister, Ember, XID 61555.

I will keep a visitto Cary in mind and let you know if | can come by.

Best wishes,

Scott Upchurch

Sent from my iPad
. On May 21, 2017, at 5:18 PM, <phil@upchurchstory.com> <phil@upchurchstory.com> wrote:

Hi Scott---
| Just want to alert you to the fact that I will be visiting the Allied Families Cary, N.C. Facility
in early August. Will fly in on August 1 and out on August 7 thus will be working in the Facility

for the 2nd through the 6th. If your schedule permits it would be great to have you visit while
we are there. Representatives of the Abel Upchurch, Sr and the Richard Upchurch,III families
are already scheduled to attend.

We will participate in the volunteers work session on Thursday August 3 2-4 pm and have
a round-table discussion for visitors on Saturday August 6 2-4 pm. These would be good times
for you to come but if other times suit you best just let me know what is convenient and a chat
can be arranged. On our visit we hope to continue helping the Cary Facility to evolve to be the
national headquarters of our Association.

Sending All Best Wishes~ -

Phil Upchurch, Manager, AIIieq Families

Copyright © 2003-2017. All rights reserved.
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@ Subject: New Form Entry: Contact Form

From: "sup3@belisouth.net" <no-reply@weebly.com>
3 Date: Fri, May 03, 2013 8:45 pm
MM To: phil@upchurchstory.com
29[}

- —_— )
You've just received a new submission to your Contact Form.
Submitted Information:

Name . CEmail T
Scott Upchurch

2182

sup3@beilsouth.net

ZMc.JtL ‘t@M ZO"’L 2,015\, 2016 aqa_ W;(



SCOTT Dgurv u_  TFez  AIp-3235)

R - R N

{ y Phil Upchurch
@ m Al ‘9@ May 23,"1013 ' m
2013 o ,
Hi Scott--I notice'your Upchurch activity on line. Would like very much to connect with
you. Please look for me, Robert Phillip Upcbufq\h, editor of the Upchurch Bulletin on
line which will lead you to me. Your Abel Upchurch, Sr was a brother of my Nathan
Upchurch, I. | Hope to hear from you. : .

Phil Upchurch

;;\; Scott_Upchurch i

@ 2y mnay 5& May 24,2013

'z 7 [3 Hello Phit, : ~

In case you didn't realize it already, I'm the Scott Upchurch that moved to Henry
County, Ga. though I'm not originally from there. Looking forward to connecting with
you and learning from your experience. It's also interesting that you're affiliated with
NC State. My son was very close to going there for Vet school but ended up at Auburn.
He has been there for seminars and, after graduating from Auburn, has continued his
advanced education at Penn, LSU and Currently Kansas state. He may well end up
back in North Carolina when it's all over since he likes the state very much.

| Write a reply T~y -

@9 IMAY 201>

Subject: Re: UPCHURCH E-NEWSLETTER MAY 3, 2013
From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@bellsouth.net>
Date: Tue, May 07,2013 7:32 am
To: "<phil@upchurchstory.com>*

<phil@upchurchstory.com>

Thanks fof the info on Abel. The tree 1 got on Ancestry.com shows his father as William also. Il have to correct all of that.

tong before me. | have also been in a number of stores and the people behind the counter asked me if| was kin to so
and so. l haven't yet met any other Upchurch's but obviouslythey are well known.

: Looking forward to learning more about the family history.

Best,
Scott
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dmmme. Scott U pCh urch " ' CONTACT SCOTT_UPCHURCH
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1S
Activity
A N CeStry D NA SELECT DNATEST v Member since 21 Sep 2008
S Last signed in This month

Scott_Upchurch is not on your About

DNA match list Member Name Scott_Upchurch

This person is either not a DNA match or has not yet Gender Male

taken a DNA test. ~~ Age Group 50-59
Scott_Upchurc  You Lineage British Isles, Eastern

h h European

Family History Experience

Experience Level Beginner

. v

Research Interests

Name Location Date Range

Search the Member Directory
Find other m;-rﬁ‘bem similar to
Scoth_Upcburch in the Ancestry

s ~ Member Directory. You can search
based on research interests, location,
language and more,

Upchurch

Recently added content VIEWALL |
. . smacow|

\

Ancestry Public Mem ber-T.rees

Tree

e People Records Photos

Killen Family Tree 265 284

16
Scott Upchurch family tree 642 886 177



Subject: RE: UPCHURCH E-NEWSLETTER MAY 3, ‘201 3.
From: phil@upchurchstory.com ' '
Date: Sat, May 11,2013 3:51 pm ‘
To: “Scott Upchurch” <sup3@bellsouth.net> ’

Hi Scott--- : :

Thanks for giving me details on how you got to Henry County. To give you just little more of
the story of Upchurches there I will mention that Charles U., a brother of your Abel u.,Sr, moved
to GA about 1820 first to Putnam County and then on to Henry. His children all came to GA as well
but not all at the same time or to the same places. In the same time frame his nephew Claburn U.,
I ( son of Richard U.,III another brother of your Abel) moved to GA and ended up with a large
presence in Henry County. When I gave an Upchurch talk in Atlanta in 1989 I made a side trip to
Henry County and visited Tumer Methodist Churcl one of several burial sites for upchurches in the
County. Over time I have had several interesting contacts with Upchurch descendants in Henry
County but they are now stale. If you are so inclined I would welcome help in getting back in
touch with some of them if they are still alive or for that matter establishing new contacts. Email
contacts are best but the old fashion way works also.

In Gwinnett County you were also close to early GA Upchurches. Brittain U.,I ,another son of
Richard U.,III, was there well before the Civil war.
. I hope you will go over the Upchurch Bulletin issues and pick out parts to read that are of
interest to you and let me know if there a special ways we can interact.. I would like to know if
you B::‘intd the issues of the UB easily searchable and to know what you think of the videos.

st.

-~ - -

Phil Upchurch

On May 7, 2013, at 8:07 AM, <phil@upchurchstory.com> wrote:

-~ - -
-

Hi Scott--- . .

Delighted to hear from you and thanks for the input. I have made corrections and
additions to my records as appropriate. Melissa has been assigned XID-60604.

With the Upchurch Bulletin now on line your should be able to find a lot that I have
written about your part of the family and make our interaction more efficient and
productive. Let me know if you have any trouble navigating the sites.

Let me give you a couple of pointers. Early in the game I bought into what some early
researchers had said about your ancestor Abel U.,Sr. They mistakenly concluded that he
was a the son of William U., IV who was head of a clan. The reason is that they misread
- the will of William U., IV. It turns out that Abel U., Sr was in fact head of his own clan
and was a son of Richard U.,II who established the Upchurch enclave in Franklin County,
NC in about 1755. My ancestor Nathan U.,I is a son of the same Richard U., II thus you
an I both trace our heritage back to the Moccasin Creek Branch of the Upchurch family
and you will find huge amounts off information in the UB on this part of the family--
including details on Abel U.,Sr. There are some peculiar aspects of the record for Abel U.,
Sr and I always hope a new cooperator will want to dig into them. We have more to sort
out. :

On a different note I see the you live in Henry Co, GA. There is huge Upchurch present
there historically tracing to close relatives of Abel U. ,Sr. but I suspect that your
presence in the county has nothing to do with the Upchurches that were there well
before the Civil War. Can you tell me how you got to Henry County and whether you have
gained any awareness of the huge Upchurch presence there starting almost 200 years
ago?

Best.

Phil Upchurch



- . -

Subject: Another NC Visit-Phil Upchurch o e e T
From‘: phil@upchurchstory.com , " - | ‘
Date: Sun, May21,20174:18pm |

To:. " >
_ . Scott—s-4-5.-6-7 Upchurch® <sup3@belisouth.net>

T o e et o A

Hi Scott--- I ——

Just want to alert
A You to the fact th Wi _— -\
August. Will fly in on A at I will be visiting th i ili
u e Allied F,
through the 6th. I gust 1 and out on August 7 thus will be workizmllles ¥

: . your schedule i
Representatives of permits it would be great to
to attend. the Abel Upchurch, Sr and the Richard Upchh:r\éz

e e .« o e e e e, _.._..__‘-w__.__—‘_—-w---v—-—.w--—'—--
T -

_ ry, N.C. Facility in
g ln‘yhe Facility for thetgnd sarly
you visit while we are there.

III families are already scheduled

Association, ping the Cary Facility to evolve to p
Sending All Best Wishes~ N

Phil Upchurch, Manager, Allied Families

Subject: Re: Another NC Visit-Phil Upchurch
From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@bellsouth.ne -
. Date: Wed, May 24,2017 9:12 am
To: phil@upchurchstory.com ST~ -

- Hello, i
I received your email about visiting the Cary, NC facility. | will definitely consider it but, with my work scheduie, making plans for
August is too far out. But, NC is not so far from Atlanta so there is always a possibility. | seem to get on Ancestry and do my
research in spurts. But | do love seeing the family history. .
In the meantime, | wanted to let you know of a new addition to my family. My son, David, XID 32317, and his wife Melissa, XID
:60604, welcomed a baby boy, Anthony Cole Upchurch on January 18, 2017. He joins his kig sister, Ember, XID 61555.
| will keep a visit to Cary in mind and let you know if | can come by. - ‘
Best wishes,
Scott Upchurch

Subject: Future of Allied Families
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Fri, Jun 02,2017 9:43.am
To: “Scott—-8-4-5-6-7 Upchurch" <sup3@bellsouth.net> ™
Cc: “Dr. Tom=S-4-0-6-Z Upchurch” <tupchurch41@charter.net>

Hi Scott---- -

Because of the strong collaboration you and I have had on family history I want to alert you to the
fact that my health issue made it prudent for me to resign last March as President of Allied Families.
The Board elected Dr. David Thomas Upchurch of Georgia to succeed me. I am leaning on Tom and
others to take over the leadership of our Association. My duties are step-wise being handed off to
associates in our Chesterfield and Cary offices in an orderly manner. I will help out as long as I can.
For 11 months I have tolerated well the chemo treatments for my pancreatic cancer but my doctors
only say "You have beat the odds so far, enjoy each day". Truly, I am blessed.

You will probably hear from Dr. Tom and I hope you will collaborate with him as you have with me.

Our heritage represents the building of America since 1638. Our continued success in Allied families
will be a tribute to those who have worked since 1950 to document our pathways and a boon to future
generations who will want to know their heritage--two worthy goals. We have come a long way
together. May the journey continue.

Fraternally Yours~

Phil Upchurch, Cousin and Manager, Allied Families




R

Subject: Re: Future of Allied Families
From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@bellsouth.net>
Date: Fri, Jun 02,2017 10:37 am, ,
To: phil@upchurchstory.com ’ -

P
\

Phil,

i i rtise
ds. | have truly enjoyed leaming about the family through.your expe
thers in the family to continue into the future. Though i still consider
te like seeing the history of the family unfold back to the early years
h the websites. Hope you continue to do well.

We will continue to pray that you continue to beat the od
and appreciate that you have set thing up with so many of L
myself a novice, | will do what | can to help. There is nothing qui .
of this country. | will continue to enjoy leaming more about the family throug

Regards,
Scott Upchurch

Subject: RE: Future of Allied Families - -
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Fri, Jun 02,2017 4:41 pm

To: "Scott Upchurch” <sSup3@bellsouth.net>

Bee: *
r-qw...m,.._w?i TfTTS4-0-6-Z Upchurch” <tupchurch41 @charter.net>

Hi Scott---- T e

Cheers~
Phil Upchurch, Manager, Allied Families

Subject: NC Travel Dates Changed
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Thu, Jun 15,2017 3:48 pm
To: "Scott---S-4-5-6-7 Upchurch" <sup3@bellsouth.net>

Hi Scott----

Note from the item below changes in our plans for our early August trip to NC. I hope your schedule
will permit you to come. The Saturday am trip will emphasize your ancestor Abel Upchurch, Sr. Along
will be your cousin Dr Virginia Collier and possibly others all of whom along with you have been strong
supporters of our Upchurch research. We will review our substantial Jprogress on the Abel Upchurch, Sr
family and plans for expanding our website. Our Saturday pm round table discussion will cover such
‘matters and your inputs would be helpful in this session. I think you will be pleased with the progress
on our Cary,NC Facility which will become our National Headquarters.

Thanks for your email of May 24 in which you detailed the arrival of you grandson Anthony Cole
Upchurch for which, congratulations. we are pleased to have this for our records.

Hope to see you in August and thanks so much for your encouragement~

: Phil Upchurch

) Phil Upchurch .
There has been a slight change in our plans to visit NC in early August. Let me explain. Our 69th is
on August 21, Given my health we decided we should do a big celebration this year rather than wait
for70. After a quick review we decided our long held desire for a Danube River cruise would be in
order. We leave on July 17 and return on July 28. Our daughter Deb and her husband Bob Heck will go
also.



s’“ v.— ,,..; - . -—\~-_:, e el —.——»-«;—-~v-~w - - ‘
u:.'ect' RE.' Notlfication of Payment receiveq o -
rom: Phll@upchurchstomcom '
Date: Thy, pec g7, 2017 3:33 ppyy
To: “Scott y ch "
s B

Many thanks for e
ou
Paypal, his quanﬁeg y or 9€nerous $250 contributi

Subject: Re: Notification of payment received ' I
From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@bellsouth.net>
Date: Thu, Dec 07, 2017 6:01 pm
To: phil@upchurchstory.com
Hi Phil, - - ' .
I'm glad | am able to help financially for all the work you and the others are doing. I don't recall if | sent,information on anott?er
addition to the family. My son David, XID 32317 had a son, Anthony Cole, born on January 18, 2017. Also, | ‘_”?"{fed to ask if
step children and their children are added to the family. It's no problem is they aren't but if they are 1 can send information on
my step-daughter and her family. Hope you are doing well and looking forward to hearing from you. Have a wonderful

Christmas and New Year.

Scott

Subject: RE: Notification of payment received
From: Phil@upchurchstory.com -
Date: Sat, Dec 09, 2017 6:44 am
To: "Scott Upchurch" <sup3@bellsouth.net>

Hi Scott---
Thanks for the input re David. I will be happy to include details on step-children and beyond. we
do this on a case by case basis,.
Best Always~ '
Phil Upchurch, Manager, Allied Families.



Subject: Re: Notification of paymen’ ‘eceived - — o R

From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@be. south.net> | ) ' | ‘
Date: Sat, Dec 09, 2017 3:15 pm
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

Hi Phil, ’
Tl send you the info on my ste| i tup -
) p-daughter ar.d her family and | i i
Mo _ . y eave it up to you if they can b . i
y is the daughter of my second wife, Phyillis, XID 61556. Her date of b\;rth is Jul{l.26, 1938%lc lSur?ee (ijs Irf‘l:“r};itle-g lt‘(;szrischﬁgggy

dob M .
arch 27, 1979. They recently had their first child, Henry Michael Moody, born April 18, 2017. If you can send me tie XID

for my son'’s child, A :
Thante nthony, and for the others if they are added, | would appreciate it.

Scott

e ——————

Subject: Re: Notification of payment received
From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@bellsouth.net>
Date: Sat, Dec 09, 2017 3:15 pm
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

Hi Phil, .
I'll send you the info on my step-daughter and her family and leave it up to you if they can be included. Kelly Louise Shrader
is married to Eric Moody,

Moody is the daughter of my second wife, Phylfis, XID 61556. Her date of birth is July 26, 1980. Sh
dob March 27, 1979. They recently had their first child, Henry Michael Moody, born April 18,. 2017. If you can send nie tie XID

for my son’s child, Anthony, and for the others if they are added, | would appreciate it. |
Thanks,
Scoft



g

Subject: RE: Notification of payment received - . : .

From: phil@upchurchstory.com ) '

Date: Tue, Feb 06, 2018 7:14 am

To: "Scott Upchurch” <sup3@bellsouth.net>
. Cec: "William-S-0-5-6-7-8 Gates" <w_gates@belisouth.net>, "Jay Buck” <jay.buck@alliedfamilies. org>

Bee: "Dr. Tom--S-4-0-6-2 Upchurch" <tupchurch41 @charter nét>
Hi Scott---

Christmas and getting underway in the New Year has distracted our Allied Families normal flow.
But we are now back to regular business.

I have reviewed all of our exchanges and now see I need to explain more fully our state of affairs
especially as related to cooperation with you.

The formation of Allied Families in 2013 set us on a new pathway. We had been planning to
archive my collection at N. C. State University but as Allied Families unfolded we came to realize
that our Upchurch Program can flourish indefinisely on the Internet and as an Association.This has
led to establishing offices in Chesterfield, MO and in Cary, NC. Both are prospering and Cary over
the next five years will become our Headquarters. Our two websites continue to evolve and our
Platforms for family history appear superior to others on the Internet. We have about 80 key
supporters who donated over $20,000 in 2917--a good sign. We have several dozen remote

. compute operator volunteers,
A consequence of our new potential is at we must digitize our records starting with my Master
Outlines and our Biofiles. These are major undertakings but essential for us to play the role we
visualize.
Your Cousin William Gates is converting my Master Outline notebooks for the Abel Upchurch, Sr
Family into what we call the RPU Abel Upchurch, Sr Legacy Tree on Ancestry.com. When complete it
will become archival and not changed. However, it will be accessible and can be Used to populate
an Active Tree on Ancestry.com for the Abel Upchurch, Sr Family.
I have discontinued adding to the 62,000 XID listings as I consider my It‘fe -leng research at an
end (But I can't resist doing some). So my plan is that the family members you want added need to
be done as we proceed with the Active Tree for Abel. Because of our major transition You and
others will have to be patient until the Active Tree gets underway. When we start it we will need
your help to add more details on the families of your fathers generatjon. (See two scanned pages
on your section which Jay is attaching.) [ As an option if you wish I will be willing to work with you
now to upgrade these two sheets so they will be ready to go into the Active Tree when the time
comes. Just let me know.]
In the summer of 2016 when I was diagnosed with pancreatic cancer we feared the worst and
- created an emergency succession plan for Allied Families. The Plan is still evolving but my luck has
~ held out and amazingly my tumor was stable as of my January cat-scan. Still, we are putting people
" in place to assure Allied Families continues even if I am not around. Among the key people is Jay
- Buck employed at 60% as Associate Manager. He is a real gem.
'~ We are anxious to have you and others in your family actively involved in Allied Families in
. whatever way interests you. I plan to visit or Cary Facility in May and hope you can come up and be
with us .
Any suggestions or questions you have will be welcomed. «
Sending All Best Wishes~
Phil Upchurch,. Manager, Allied Families.

P.S.--There is a Scott Upchurch who is linked to my Face Book page and often posts. Is this

you? P. U,

Subject: Re: Notification of payment received [
From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@bellsouth.net>
Date: Tue, Feb 06, 2018 9:47 am
To: phll@upchurchstory com

He"o Phu T R

Happy to hear you are doing well. | am

followin
the Seolt Upchameh sy Arbetbelly g you on your Facebook page. | don't post a lot but I'm guessing that | may be
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Subject: Upchurch Collaboration
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Wed, Mar 28, 2018 3:17 pm
To: "Scott David-8-4-5-6-7-8 Upchurch" <sup3@belisouth.net>

. "William-S-0-5-6-7-8 Gates" <w_gates@belisouth.net>, "Jay Buck" <jay.buck@alliedfamilies.org>, “Nancy
" MecClintock™ <Nancy.McClintock@alliedfamilies.org>

Bee: "Dr. Tom--S-4-0-6-2 Upchurch” <tupchurch41@charter.net>, "Deb-S-4-5-6-7 aaHeck"
* <debrauheck@acl.com>

Attach: 2018 Form for participating in Upchurch and Allied Families 5§ June 2017 revision.docx

of

(1]

Hi Scott---

I write with a couple of things on my mind. Currently I am reflecting on how we are progressing
on the Abel Upchurch, Sr Project among the 22 Upchurch Clan Projects. I cycle to first one and then
the other. The broad picture is to get a Legacy tree on Ancestry.com for each of the 22 and then to
move to an Active tree for each. This is a huge order and we must concentrate to get it done.
Cousin Bill Gates is making progress of the Legacy tree for the Abel Upchurch, Sr tree but could use
some help. Please let me know if entering data on Ancestry for a part of the Abel Upchurch, Sr
family is something you could do.

We are also working to get more Biofiles on line. If you are not up to a tree on Ancestry than
perhaps you could help transcribe one or more Biofiles. We have over a hundred posted on our
website. Have a look.

You have been generous with your support in the past and I take note of your contribution last
December. Thank you again for that.

I am encouraged that there has been an uptick in 2018 in people who are finding our website. In
each case we try to encourage them to become active in helping us. We are always pleased when a
new participant is added. After we have progressed to the stage of concentration on Active trees on
Ancestry I anticipate if will be a lot easier to recruit people.

Looking forward to our collaboration~

Phil Upchurch, Founder, Allied Families.

Copyright © 2003-2018. All rights reserved.
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Subject: RE: Updates
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Thu, Oct 18, 2018 4:42 pm
To: "Scott Upchurch” <sup3@bellsouth.net>
Cc: "Jay Buck" <jay.buck@alliedfamilies.org>
Bcc: "Dr. Tom--S-4-0-6-Z Upchurch” <tupchurch41@charter.net>, "Deb-S-4-5-6-7 aaHeck" <debrauheck@aol.com>

Hi Scott---

Good to hear from you. The fact is that 2016 was the last year the
Upchurch Bulletin was published so you are up to date. The 37 years of
publishing the UB produced some outstanding results. However, it was
clear I would have to stop at some point. My thought became that
technology had made huge strides since the UB was started in 1980. This
led to Upchurch and Allied Families Association as the key replacement for
the UB. The new repository is our website www.alliedfamilies.com.

Our new approach involves putting my notebooks on line as Legacy
Trees followed by the creation of Active Trees on Ancestry for each Clan.
By year end this process should be substantially complete. We have about
50 volunteers helping but need more.

My records on the prospect of you helping as a volunteer are at the
office and it will take me several days to get to them. Could you let me
know if you are in a position to help ? I will then get back to you with
more details and specifics on the status of the Abel Upchurch, Sr Clan to
which you belong.

Your ongoing interest and support are most appreciated~

Phil Upchurch, Founder, Allied Families.

-------- Original Message --------

Subject: Updates

From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@bellsouth.net>
Date: Wed, October 17, 2018 1:16 pm

To: phil@upchurchstory.com

Hello,

I was wondering if the Upchurch Bulletin and the Register of American Ancestors with XID’s has
been updated. I seem to only have them up to 2016.

Thanks,
Scott Upchurch

Sent from my iPad

Copyright © 2003-2018. All rights reserved.
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Subject: Updates
From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@bellsouth.net>
Date: Wed, Oct 17, 2018 1:16 pm
TJo: phil@upchurchstory.com

Hello,

I was wondering if the Upchurch Bulletin and the Register of American Ancestors with XID's has been updated. | seem to only have
them up to 2016.

Thanks,
Scott Upchurch

Sent from my iPad

Copyright © 2003-2018. All rights reserved.
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Subject: Updates
From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@belisouth.net>
Date: Wed, Oct 17, 2018 1:16 pm
TJo: phil@upchurchstory.com

Hello,

| was wondering if the Upchurch Bulletin and the Register of American Ancestors with XID's has been updated. | seem to only have
them up to 2016.

Thanks,
Scott Upchurch

Sent from my iPad
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Subject: RE: Updates
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Thu, Oct 18, 2018 4:42 pm
To: "Scott Upchurch" <sup3@bellsouth.net>
Cc: "Jay Buck" <jay.buck@alliedfamilies.org>
Bcec: “"Dr. Tom--S$-4-0-6-Z Upchurch"” <tupchurch41@charter.net>, "Deb-S-4-5-6-7 aaHeck" <debrauheck@aol.com>

Hi Scott---

Good to hear from you. The fact is that 2016 was the last year the
Upchurch Bulletin was published so you are up to date. The 37 years of
publishing the UB produced some outstanding results. However, it was
clear I would have to stop at some point. My thought became that
technology had made huge strides since the UB was started in 1980. This
led to Upchurch and Allied Families Association as the key replacement for
the UB. The new repository is our website www.alliedfamilies.com.

Our new approach involves putting my notebooks on line as Legacy
Trees followed by the creation of Active Trees on Ancestry for each Clan.
By year end this process should be substantially complete. We have about
50 volunteers helping but need more.

My records on the prospect of you helping as a volunteer are at the
office and it will take me several days to get to them. Could you let me
know if you are in a position to help ? I will then get back to you with
more details and specifics on the status of the Abel Upchurch, Sr Clan to
which you belong.

Your ongoing interest and support are most appreciated~

Phil Upchurch, Founder, Allied Families.

-------- Original Message --------

Subject: Updates

From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@bellsouth.net>
Date: Wed, October 17, 2018 1:16 pm

To: phil@upchurchstory.com

Hello,

I was wondering if the Upchurch Bulletin and the Register of American Ancestors with XID’s has
been updated. I seem to only have them up to 2016.

Thanks,
Scott Upchurch

Sent from my iPad

Copyright © 2003-2018. All rights reserved.
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Subject: Updates
From: Scott Upchurch <sup3@belisouth.net>
Date: Wed, Oct 17, 2018 1:16 pm
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

Hello,

| was wondering if the Upchurch Bulletin and the Register of American Ancestors with XID's has been updated. | seem to only have
. them up to 2016.

Thanks,
Scott Upchurch

Sent from my iPad

Copyright © 2003-2018. All rights reserved.
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Subject: Re: Thank you
From: Senda McLaughlin <sendas12@yahoo.com>
Date: Tue, Apr 09, 2019 7:05 pm
To: “phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchstory.com>
Cc: Jay--OM AaxBuck <jaycbuck@gmail.com>

Dear Phil & Jay,

Now that taxes are done, | am ready to take on some "Upchurch” projects. | need to inform you
that | am not a "computer techy" type. When | first joined Allied Families you asked me to
transcribe some bio-files, which | did. So | think where 1 would like to begin a more active role is
with your options #1 and #2 to get me started, then | can look at and consider some of the other
options later on. So send me whatever it is you need me to tackle.

Option 1. Transcribe some key Biofiles to be placed on our website. Our manager/webmaster, Jay
Buck, can send you some Biofiles to start on right away.

Option 2. Create an Ancestry.com Tree staﬁing with A. Upchurch, the father of the twins. Jay can
get this started, and you can proceed to fill in the blanks.

Sincere Regards,
Senda (Upchurch) MclLaughlin

From: "phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchstory.com>
To: Senda McLaughlin <sendas12@yahoo.com>

Cc: Jay--OM aaxBuck <jaycbuck@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, March 29, 2019 10:41 AM

Subject: RE: Thank you

Hi Senda,

It is very fortunate that your retirement plans, your interest in family history, and the need to
increase our efforts to enhance the documentation/visibility/sharing of details on the twins, born
1871 (MS) all come together. More effort on the twins has long been on my mind, and you have
appeared as an angel just in time. :

To do the complete job of listing options, | will need to spend some time in our Association office
in the Chesterfield, MO Valley. But | will get started here for now. Some temporary health issues
have kept me close to my apartment for the last several weeks.

Here is my preliminary list of options. Option 1. Transcribe some key Biofiles to be placed on
our website. Our manager/webmaster, Jay Buck, can send you some Biofiles to start on right
away. This will give you some interesting aspects to contemplate and when on our website, will
make it easy for searchers to find. Let me know if this fits you.

Option 2. Create an Ancestry.com Tree starting with A. Upchurch, the father of the twins. Jay
can get this started, and you can proceed to fill in the blanks. Are you already families with making
entries on Ancestry.com, and does this project fit you?

Option 3. Create a list of descendants of the twins for which we have street and/or email
addresses showing their level of interest. It is urgent that we find more cooperators.

Option 4. Accumulate photos of individuals pertaining to the descendants of the twins' families.
Add these to the Allied Families Photo Gallery, just now being started.

Option 5. Accumulate documents bearing upon the twins, their ancestors, and descendants.
Add these to the Allied Families Document File, just now being started.

Option 6. Arrange to adapt the "Missing Links" section of the Upchurch Bulletin (1 980-2016) to
appear as a part of the Resources Section of our website, using prior inputs for the twins as a
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